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In reference to the recruitment notice No. DHEWSI720/23 dated: 08.,05.2023. the details of the selected and wait- listed 
candidates for the position of Physiotherapist (RBSK-DEIC) under NHM Programme are mentioned below. 

3 

5 

6 

10 

1 

3 
4 

5. 

1 

6 
7. 
8 

Copy forwarded for information: -
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Memo No: DHFWS/ 208 /24 /1(24) 
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District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, Jalpaiguri 

22 

Registration No- S/IU11745 OF 2002- 03 
District Health Administration Building, 1 Floor, Hospital Road, Jalpaiguri - 735101 

23 

Application ID 
DH720R8P83A3838 

Selected candidate for the post of Physiotherapist (RBSK-DEIC) under NHM Programme (UR Category) 

Applicant Name 
SUJOY SARKAR 

Application ID 

DH720R8P83A3988 

DH720R8P83A3979 

DH720R8P83A4037 
DH720R8P83A4046 

DH720R8P83A3936 
DH720R8P83A3874 

DH720R8P83A3907 

DH720R8P83A3813 

Government of West Bengal 

DH720R8P83A4108 

DH720RSP83A4112 

The panel will remain valid for one year from the date of approval. 

Waitlisted candidates for the post of Physiotherapist (RBSK-DEIC) under NHM Programme (UR Category) 

PABITRA DAS 

SWITI SEN 

Applicant Name 

ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA 

AYAN GUHA 
RAUNAK PRAWEEN 

RUBI MAZUMDER 

AOWSANUL HOQUE 

KOUSHIK BARMAN 

BIBEK SINGHA 

SHOUVIK BARMAN 

NOTICE 

RATAN SARKAR 

Guardian's Name 

Dated, Jalpaiguri the 15.02.2024 

The Addl. District Magistrate (Health), Jalpaiguri 

The OC Health, Jalpaiguri 

The Principal, Jalpaiguri Govt. Medical College & Hospital 

The MSVP, Jalpaiguri Govt. Medical College & Hospital 

24. Office Copy 

NANI GOPAL DAS 
TAPASH SEN 

Guardian's Name 

BINOD KUMAR GUPTA 

PALLAB KUMAR GUHA 

MD ABDUL HAQUE 

MADAN MAZUMDER 

GOLAM MURSHED 

The Account Officer, CMOH Office, Jalpaiguri 

SUSHIL KUMAR BARMAN 

The District Magistrate & Chairman DLSC, DH&FVWS, Jalpaiguri 

The HR Cell, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

RANJIT SINGHA 

The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

The Additional Mission Director (NHM), West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-9 

The SFWO H& FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

HARIPADA BARMAN 

The Programme Officer-1, NHM, West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

Date of Birth 

The Dy.CMOH-I, II, II, IV, DMO(AYUSH), DMCHO, DTO, DPHNO, Jalpaiguri 

27.07.1998 

Date of 

Birth 
13.08.1997 

06.08.1996 

15.04.1996 

30.09.1998 

The Director of Finance, NHM, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

15.01.1993 

23.10.1994 

22.01.1997 

20.09.1992 

05.11.1998 

CMOH & Secretary 

02.01.1997 

The DIO, NIC, Jalpaiguri with request to publish the notice in the website jalpaiguri.gov.in 

Remarks 

Selected 

The Mission Director (NHM) & Secretary, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

Waitlisted-1 

Remarks 

Waitlisted-2 

ApH & FW Samiti, Jalpaiguri 
'Dated, Jalpaiguri 

Waitlisted-3 
Waitlisted-4 

CMOH & Secretary 
DH&FW Samiti, Jalpaiguri 

Waitlisted-5 
Waitlisted-6 
Waitlisted-7 

Waitlisted-8 
Waitlisted-9 

Waitlisted-10 

15.02.2024 

The System Coordinator, IT Cell, Health & Family Welfare Department, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

with request to publish the notice in the website www.wbhealth.gov. in 
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