Government of West Bengal District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, Jalpaiguri

Registration No-S/IL/11745 OF 2002-03 District Health Administration Building, 1st Floor, Hospital Road, Jalpaiguri – 735101

Memo No: DHFWS/208/24

Dated, Jalpaiguri the 15.02.2024

NOTICE

In reference to the recruitment notice No. DHFWS/720/23 dated: 08.05.2023, the details of the selected and wait- listed candidates for the position of Physiotherapist (RBSK-DEIC) under NHM Programme are mentioned below.

Selected candidate for the post of Physiotherapist (RBSK-DEIC) under NHM Programme (UR Category)									
SI. No.	Application ID	Applicant Name	Guardian's Name	Date of Birth	Remarks				
1	DH720R8P83A3838	SUJOY SARKAR	RATAN SARKAR	27.07.1998	Selected				

Waitlisted candidates for the post of Physiotherapist (RBSK-DEIC) under NHM Programme (UR Category)								
SI.	Application ID	Applicant Name	Guardian's Name	Date of Birth	Remarks			
No.	DH720R8P83A3988	PABITRA DAS	NANI GOPAL DAS	13.08.1997	Waitlisted-1			
1		SWITI SEN	TAPASH SEN	06.08.1996	Waitlisted-2			
2	DH720R8P83A3979	ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA	BINOD KUMAR GUPTA	15.04.1996	Waitlisted-3			
3	DH720R8P83A4037		PALLAB KUMAR GUHA	30.09.1998	Waitlisted-4			
4	DH720R8P83A4046	AYAN GUHA	MD ABDUL HAQUE	15.01.1993	Waitlisted-5			
5	DH720R8P83A3936	RAUNAK PRAWEEN		23.10.1994	Waitlisted-6			
6	DH720R8P83A3874	RUBI MAZUMDER	MADAN MAZUMDER	22.01.1997	Waitlisted-7			
7	DH720R8P83A3907	AOWSANUL HOQUE	GOLAM MURSHED		Waitlisted-8			
8	DH720R8P83A3813	KOUSHIK BARMAN	SUSHIL KUMAR BARMAN	20.09.1992				
9	DH720R8P83A4108	BIBEK SINGHA	RANJIT SINGHA	05.11.1998	Waitlisted-9			
10	DH720R8P83A4112	SHOUVIK BARMAN	HARIPADA BARMAN	02.01.1997	Waitlisted-10			

The panel will remain valid for one year from the date of approval.

CMOH & Secretary

DH & FW Samiti, Jalpaiguri

Dated, Jalpaiguri 15.02.2024

Memo No: DHFWS/ 208 /24 /1(24)

Copy forwarded for information:-

The Mission Director (NHM) & Secretary, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91

The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91

The Additional Mission Director (NHM), West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-9

The SFWO H& FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 The Director of Finance, NHM, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91

The District Magistrate & Chairman DLSC, DH&FWS, Jalpaiguri

The Principal, Jalpaiguri Govt. Medical College & Hospital

The Addl. District Magistrate (Health), Jalpaiguri 8.

The MSVP, Jalpaiguri Govt. Medical College & Hospital 9.

- The Programme Officer-I, NHM, West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 10.
- The Dy.CMOH-I, II, III, IV, DMO(AYUSH), DMCHO, DTO, DPHNO, Jalpaiguri 11-18

The OC Health, Jalpaiguri 19.

The DIO, NIC, Jalpaiguri with request to publish the notice in the website jalpaiguri.gov.in 20.

The Account Officer, CMOH Office, Jalpaiguri

The HR Cell, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91

The System Coordinator, IT Cell, Health & Family Welfare Department, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 with request to publish the notice in the website www.wbhealth.gov.in

Office Copy 24.

> CMOH & Secretary QH&FW Samiti, Jalpaiguri